Total Defined Benefit Cost recognised in Profit and Loss and OCI  0.56  0.27 0.34   (0.66)

iv) Balance Sheet Reconciliation

Opening Net Liability  0.33  0.21  0.20  0.97

Expenses as above  0.56  0.27  0.34   (0.66)

Benefits paid  -   (0.14)  -   (0.11)

Amount Recognized in Balance Sheet  0.89  0.33 0.54  0.20

For the year
ended

March 31, 2024

For the year
ended

March 31, 2023

For the year
ended

March 31, 2024

For the year
ended

March 31, 2023

Principal Actuarial assumptions as at the
Balance Sheet date

Discount Rate 7.10% 7.40% 7.10% 7.40%

Salary Escalation Rate 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00%

Attribution Rates 5% to 1% 5% to 1% 5% to 1% 5% to 1%

Mortality Rate Indian Assured Lives Mortality
(2012-2014) Ult.

Indian Assured Lives Mortality
(2012-2014) Ult.

Retirement Age 58 Years 58 Years 58 Years 58 Years

  Notes:

  i)  Assumptions relating to future salary increases, attrition & interest rate for discount  have been considered based on
relevant economic factors such as inflation, market growth & other factors applicable to the period over which the
obligation is expected to be settled.

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2024

(Amount in ` lakhs)

80 Annual Report 2023-24

Financial StatementsCompany Overview Statutory Reports

  Sensitivity analysis:

Leave Encashment Gratuity

Change in
Assumption

Effect
in Leave

Obligation

Change in
Assumption

Effect
in Leave

Obligation

For the year ended 31st March, 2023

Discount Rate +1%  0.29 +1%  0.18

-1%  0.37 -1%  0.22

Salary Growth Rate +1%  0.37 +1%  0.22

-1%  0.29 -1%  0.18

Withdrawal Rate +1%  0.33 +1%  0.20

-1%  0.32 -1%  0.20

For the year ended 31st March, 2024

Discount Rate +1%  0.79 +1%  0.48

-1%  1.01 -1%  0.61

Salary Growth Rate +1%  1.01 +1%  0.61

-1%  0.79 -1%  0.48

Withdrawal Rate +1%  0.90 +1%  0.55

-1%  0.88 -1%  0.54

  The above sensitivity analysis is based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions constant.
In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated. When calculating the
sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation to significant actuarial assumptions the same method (projected unit credit
method) has been applied as when calculating the defined benefit obligation recognised within the Balance Sheet.

  The above sensitivity analysis is based on a change in an assumption while holding all other assumptions constant.
In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated. When calculating the

[…]

rates at the reporting date would not have any significant impact on the financial statements of the Company.

 Foreign Currency Risk

 Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in foreign
exchange rates. The Company doesn’t have exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates and hence is not subjected
to such risk.

 Price Risk

 (a)  Exposure

 The Company is exposed to equity price risk arising from equity shares held by the Company and classified in the balance sheet
either as fair value through OCI or fair value through profit or loss.

 To manage its price risk arising from investment in equity securities, the Company diversifies its portfolio.

 The majority of the Company’s equity investments are listed on the BSE or the National Stock Exchange (NSE) in India.

 (b) Sensitivity analysis - Equity price risk

 The table below summarises the impact of increase/decrease of the market price of the listed instruments on the Company’s
equity and profit for the period. The analysis is based on the assumption that market price had increased by 2% or decreased by
2%.

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2024

85Annual Report 2023-24

Quest Capital Markets

Growing Legacies

 Particulars Impact on Profit or loss Impact on other
components of equity

As at
March 31, 2024

As at
March 31, 2023

As at
March 31, 2024

As at
March 31, 2023

Market Price increases by 2%  -   -   1,888.65  1,260.70

Market Price decreases by 2%  -   -   (1,888.65)  (1,260.70)

35 (c)  Financial Risk Management

 LIQUIDITY RISK

 Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they become due. The Company
manages its liquidity risk by ensuring, as far as possible, that it will always have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due,
under both normal and stressed conditions, without incurring unacceptable losses or risk to the Company’s reputation.

 The table below analyses the Company’s financial liabilities into relevant maturity groupings based on their contractual maturities
for  all non derivative financial liabilities